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QUESTION 

#1: 
It was noted at the site visit that Vendor's bids should included removal and 
disconnection of the X-ray processor equipment.  
Also will the vendor need to supply the electrical wireways and cutouts for our 
radiographic equipment's  table and wall stand's cabling,  
If the above is required, the scope of work in Avon, requires the vendor to include 
electrical and plumbing services. Should the vendors consider this a Turnkey project?  
 
Turnkey projects will necessitate a general contractor  to cost out the scope of work. 
Please advise as our contractor would need to visit the Avon site  
 

UCHC 

RESPONSE: 

The vendors should consider the Avon Site as a Turn-key solution to 
include the removal of the x-ray processor equipment.  Vendors should 
also include the electrical wireways and cutouts for the radiographic 
equipment table and wall stand cabling.  We realize plumbing, electrical 
and possibly carpentry services will be involved in the turn-key solution.  If 
time is to tight to get actual quotes for the subcontracted work, we will 
accept a detailed list of the subcontracted activities with cost estimates 
based on previous experiences.  Clearly identify those items that will 
require a subcontractor and clearly identify those cost activities that are 
based on estimates and subject to change. 

 

QUESTION 

#2: 

I have captured the Vendor installation Requirements above that are detailed in the 
RFP 1-37577391 & 1-37608780.  Will UCONN be seeking a Turn Key solution for entire 
room preparation?  We understood from the walk through today that it is the Vendor's 
responsibility to actually prepare the room for equipment installation, is that correct?  If 
that is the case, all vendors would need to work together with a Contractor to have 
them quote the cost for electrical work needed to upgrade the power and run electrical 
troughs.  The bid is due on April 15, so we need to be able to have contractors take a 
look at the Avon space in order for them to provide a quote to us.   
 
Clarification of the expectations are certainly appreciated.  Unless Vendors are 
instructed to provide Turn Key proposals, we provide the necessary equipment 
requirements and the customer prepares the room and then we install our equipment. 
 Turn Key service is also very possible, but I am not clear if that is what UCONN is 
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requesting here.   
 

 

UCHC 

RESPONSE: 

We are asking that the Vendors supply a “Turn-Key” solution for the entire Room in 
Avon – this will require the removal of all the Radiology equipment and Film processing 
equipment in addition to the full installation of the new equipment. 
 
As part of the turnkey solution, we will also require the electrical connectivity to the 
main electric panel and wiring from the main panel to the equipment.  We realize that 
the timing may be such that actual bids will not be possible to get from contractors by 
the bid deadline.  We will accept a detailed list of equipment with prices for the known 
equipment and a detailed list of those items that will be supplied by subcontractors with 
an estimate of prices based on your individual experiences with other installations.  
Clearly identify which items and activities will be supplied by subcontractors and which 
cost items are based on estimates. 

 

QUESTION 

#3: 
 

UCHC 

RESPONSE: 
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